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Fall 2013
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Spring 2015
Spring 2016
Spring 2017
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Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse
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Success and Retention 2013/14 through 2017/18

Honors Courses

Enrollments Success Count

431

341

408

361

298

Headcount

221
177
206
196
172
190
153
188
159
119

354
264

335
304
244

Course Success and Retention by Semester

Course Success and Retention Annually

Success Rate Success Rate

Success Rate
82.1%

77.4%

82.1%
84.2%
81.9%

Goal
70%

70%
70%
70%
70%

Diff
12.1%
7.4%
12.1%
14.2%
11.9%

Retention Count Retention Rate

381
302

367
329
264

Success Count

173

139

164

166
136

161
114

157

132

101

78.3%

78.5%

79.6%

84.7%

79.1%

84.7%
74.5%

83.5%

83.0%

84.9%
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Success Rate

189

157

182

180
149

172
134

171

143

108

Retention Count

85.5%

88.7%

88.3%

91.8%

86.6%

90.5%
87.6%

91.0%

89.9%

90.8%

88.4%
88.6%

90.0%
91.1%
88.6%

Retention Rate

Retention Rate
Goal

84%
84%
84%
84%
84%

Retention Rate
Diff
4.4%
4.6%
6.0%
7.1%
4.6%
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Headcour

Summer 2013 20

Summer Fall 2013
Summer Fall 2014
Summer Fall 2015
Summer Fall 2016
Fall 2017
Spring 2014
Spring 2015
2013/201¢SPring 2016
Spring 2017
Spring 2018
Summer 2013
Summer 2014
Summer 2015
Summer 2016
Summer 2017

Totals and Averages
2014/2015
Asian
Black - Non-Hispanic
Filipino
Hispanic
Multi Races
White Non-Hispanic
Unknown
Totals and Averages
2015/2016 Asian
Black - Non-Hispanic
Filipino
Hispanic
Multi Races
Pacific Islander

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

A

106
85
126
124
105
102
60
99
84
78
18

14

American Indian/Alaskan Native

|

40
33
26
29
19
40
36
42
30
18

Grade Distribution

C D E Other w
27 10 6 32
20 4 14 1 20
12 4 13 1 24
13 6 8 16
11 6 6 2 2
19 5 6 18
17 13 7 1 19
16 6 8 17
18 9 16
5 5 11
1
431 354
2 1
70 66
10 2
6
78 54
71 54
83 64
21 17
341 264
88 80
13 9
14 10
104 80
69 56
2 2
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etention Rate

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

'ss and Retention by Ethnicity

Success Rate Retention Count

86.2% 55
100.0% 2
90.9% 11
73.9% 95
85.5% 76
33.3% 2
85.6% 118
81.5% 22
82.1% 381
50.0% 2
94.3% 67
20.0% 7
100.0%

69.2% 64
76.1% 63
77.1% 73
81.0% 20
77.4% 302
90.9% 84
69.2% 10
71.4% 11
76.9% 93
81.2% 63
100.0% 2

Retention Rate
94.8%
100.0%
100.0%
82.6%
91.6%
66.7%
89.4%
81.5%
88.4%
100.0%
95.7%
70.0%
100.0%
82.1%
88.7%
88.0%
95.2%
88.6%
95.5%
76.9%
78.6%
89.4%
91.3%
100.0%
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2016/2017

2017/2018

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

White Non-Hispanic
Unknown

Totals and Averages
Asian

Black - Non-Hispanic
Filipino

Hispanic

Multi Races

Pacific Islander
White Non-Hispanic
Unknown

Totals and Averages
Asian

Black - Non-Hispanic
Filipino

Hispanic

Multi Races

Pacific Islander
White Non-Hispanic
Unknown

Totals and Averages

Headcount

97
21
408
52

90

93

93

19

361
72

77

64

57

298

Course Success and Retention by Ethnicity

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Success Count
81
17
335
48

67

81

80

16

304
64

58

55

43

244
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Success Rate
83.5%
81.0%
82.1%
92.3%
100.0%
88.9%
74.4%
87.1%
50.0%
86.0%
84.2%
84.2%
88.9%
77.8%
88.9%
75.3%
85.9%

75.4%
100.0%
81.9%

Retention Count

86
18
367
49

81

84

85

17

329
69

63

60

47

264

Retention Rate
88.7%
85.7%
90.0%
94.2%
100.0%
100.0%
90.0%
90.3%
50.0%
91.4%
89.5%
91.1%
95.8%
88.9%
88.9%
81.8%
93.8%

82.5%

100.0%
88.6%
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2013/2014

2014/2015

2015/2016

2016/2017

2017/2018

Female

Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages
Female

Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages
Female

Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages
Female

Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages

Female

Male
Unreported
Totals & Averages

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Course Success and Retention by Gender

Headcount
181

244
6

431

161

170
10

341

234
166

408

215
143

361

127
165

298

Success Count
151

200
3

354

123
134

264

197
134

335

185
116

304

106
134

244

Success Rate
83.4%

82.0%
50.0%

82.1%

76.4%

78.8%
70.0%

77.4%

84.2%

80.7%
50.0%
82.1%

86.0%

81.1%
100.0%
84.2%

83.5%
81.2%
66.7%

81.9%
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Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Age

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2013/2014 Under 18 50 47 94.0% 48 96.0%
Age 18-22 247 201 81.4% 218 88.3%
Age 23-28 70 59 84.3% 63 90.0%
Age 29-39 36 23 63.9% 27 75.0%
Age 40-49 14 11 78.6% 11 78.6%
Age 50-59 5 4 80.0% 5 100.0%
Age 60+ 9 9 100.0% 9 100.0%
Totals & Averages 431 354 82.1% 381 88.4%
2014/2015 Under 18 32 30 93.8% 31 96.9%
Age 18-22 175 134 76.6% 158 90.3%
Age 23-28 65 46 70.8% 52 80.0%
Age 29-39 43 35 81.4% 38 88.4%
Age 40-49 21 15 71.4% 18 85.7%
Age 50-59 2 1 50.0% 2 100.0%
Age 60+ 3 3 100.0% 3 100.0%
Totals & Averages 341 264 77.4% 302 88.6%
2015/2016 Under 18 47 42 89.4% 42 89.4%
Age 18-22 215 176 81.9% 197 91.6%
Age 23-28 74 63 85.1% 67 90.5%
Age 29-39 36 25 69.4% 29 80.6%
Age 40-49 20 16 80.0% 17 85.0%
Age 50-59 11 9 81.8% 10 90.9%
Age 60+ 5 4 80.0% 5 100.0%
Totals & Averages 408 335 82.1% 367 90.0%
2016/2017 Under 18 53 52 98.1% 52 98.1%
Age 18-22 210 175 83.3% 191 91.0%
Age 23-28 66 54 81.8% 60 90.9%
Age 29-39 19 15 78.9% 16 84.2%
Age 40-49 5 4 80.0% 4 80.0%
Age 50-59 7 3 42.9% 5 71.4%
Age 60+ 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 5



Totals & Averages

2017/2018 Under 18

2013/2014

2014/2015

2015/2016

Age 18-22

Age 23-28

Age 29-39

Age 40-49

Age 50-59

Age 60+

Totals & Averages

Continuing Student
Currently K-12

First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student

Continuing Student
Currently K-12

First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student

Continuing Student
Currently K-12

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Age

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
361 304 84.2% 329 91.1%
38 38 100.0% 38 100.0%
163 128 78.5% 145 89.0%
56 46 82.1% 47 83.9%
30 25 83.3% 26 86.7%
66.7% 4 66.7%
66.7% 2 66.7%
50.0% 2 100.0%
298 244 81.9% 264 88.6%
Course Success and Retention by Enrollment Status
Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
297 238 80.1% 259 87.2%
71 68 95.8% 69 97.2%
Middle College 2 2 100.0% 2 100.0%
26 24 92.3% 25 96.2%
13 9 69.2% 11 84.6%
12 6 50.0% 7 58.3%
10 7 70.0% 8 80.0%
Totals & Averages 431 354 82.1% 381 88.4%
260 196 75.4% 225 86.5%
24 23 95.8% 23 95.8%
Middle College 2 1 50.0% 2 100.0%
37 32 86.5% 36 97.3%
10 6 60.0% 9 90.0%
4 3 75.0% 3 75.0%
4 3 75.0% 4 100.0%
Totals & Averages 341 264 77.4% 302 88.6%
284 235 82.7% 258 90.8%
45 38 84.4% 40 88.9%
Middle College 7 7 100.0% 7 100.0%

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 6



Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Enrollment Status

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
First-Time Student 23 17 73.9% 19 82.6%
First-Time Transfer Student 23 17 73.9% 20 87.0%
Returning Student 12 10 83.3% 11 91.7%
Returning Transfer Student 14 11 78.6% 12 85.7%
Totals & Averages 408 335 82.1% 367 90.0%
2016/2017 Continuing Student 260 212 81.5% 236 90.8%
Currently K-12 35 34 97.1% 34 97.1%
Middle College 18 18 100.0% 18 100.0%
First-Time Student 21 18 85.7% 18 85.7%
First-Time Transfer Student 16 14 87.5% 14 87.5%
Returning Student 3 2 66.7% 2 66.7%
Returning Transfer Student 8 6 75.0% 7 87.5%
Totals & Averages 361 304 84.2% 329 91.1%
2017/2018 Continuing Student 202 169 83.7% 179 88.6%
Currently K-12 39 38 97.4% 38 97.4%
Middle College 8 8 100.0% 8 100.0%
First-Time Student 24 13 54.2% 19 79.2%
First-Time Transfer Student 12 9 75.0% 11 91.7%
Returning Student 8 5 62.5% 5 62.5%
Returning Transfer Student 5 2 40.0% 4 80.0%
Totals & Averages 298 244 81.9% 264 88.6%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 7



2013/2014

2014/2015

2015/2016

2016/2017

2017/2018

2013/2014

2014/2015

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by DE vs Non DE

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

Hybrid 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

Not Online 401 332 82.8% 356 88.8%

Online 25 17 68.0% 20 80.0%

Web Assisted 4 4 100.0% 4 100.0%

Totals & Averages 431 354 82.1% 381 88.4%

Not Online 303 244 80.5% 276 91.1%

Online 31 13 41.9% 19 61.3%

Web Assisted 7 7 100.0% 7 100.0%

Totals & Averages 341 264 77.4% 302 88.6%

Not Online 356 298 83.7% 319 89.6%

Online 29 17 58.6% 25 86.2%

Web Assisted 23 20 87.0% 23 100.0%

Totals & Averages 408 335 82.1% 367 90.0%

Hybrid 26 24 92.3% 26 100.0%

Not Online 258 220 85.3% 239 92.6%

Online 71 55 77.5% 59 83.1%

Web Assisted 6 5 83.3% 5 83.3%

Totals & Averages 361 304 84.2% 329 91.1%

Hybrid 25 21 84.0% 24 96.0%

Not Online 201 172 85.6% 182 90.5%

Online 72 51 70.8% 58 80.6%

Totals & Averages 298 244 81.9% 264 88.6%

Course Success and Retention by CTE vs Non CTE
Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

CTE 2 2 100.0% 2 100.0%
Not CTE 429 352 82.1% 379 88.3%
Totals & Av 431 354 82.1% 381 88.4%
Not CTE 341 264 77.4% 302 88.6%

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 8



Headcount
Totals & Avi 341
2015/2016 CTE 25
Not CTE 383
Totals & Av 408
2016/2017 CTE 1
Not CTE 360
Totals & Av 361
2017/2018 CTE 2
Not CTE 296
Totals & Av 298

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by CTE vs Non CTE

Success Count

264
19
316
335
1
303
304
2
242
244

Success Rate

77.4%
76.0%
82.5%
82.1%
100.0%
84.2%
84.2%
100.0%
81.8%
81.9%

Retention Count

302
20
347
367
1
328
329
2
262
264

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Rate
88.6%
80.0%
90.6%
90.0%
100.0%
91.1%
91.1%
100.0%
88.5%
88.6%
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2013/2014

2014/2015

2015/2016

Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable

2016/2017 Notapplicable

2017/2018

2013/2014

2014/2015

2015/2016

2016/2017

2017/2018

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Not applicable

Non Basic Skills
Non Basic Skills
Non Basic Skills
Non Basic Skills

Non Basic Skills

1 level below transferable I

1 level below transferable I

1 level below transferable I

1 level below transferable I

Headcount
3
428
1
340
1
407
361
1
297

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Prior to College Level

Success Count

3
351
1
263
1
334
304
1
243

Success Rate

100.0%
82.0%
100.0%
77.4%
100.0%
82.1%
84.2%
100.0%
81.8%

Retention Count

3
378
1
301
1
366
329
1
263

Course Success and Retention by Basic Skills vs Non Basic Skills

Headcount

431

341

408

361

298

Success Count

354

264

335

304

244

Success Rate

82.1%

77.4%

82.1%

84.2%

81.9%

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Coun

381

302

367

329

264

Retention Rate
100.0%
88.3%
100.0%
88.5%
100.0%
89.9%
91.1%
100.0%
88.6%

Retention Rate

88.4%

88.6%

90.0%

91.1%

88.6%
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Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Transfer vs Non Transfer

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2013/2014 Transferable 431 354 82.1% 381 88.4%
Totals & Averages 431 354 82.1% 381 88.4%
2014/2015 Not Transferable 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
Transferable 340 263 77.4% 301 88.5%
Totals & Averages 341 264 77.4% 302 88.6%
2015/2016 Transferable 408 335 82.1% 367 90.0%
Totals & Averages 408 335 82.1% 367 90.0%
2016/2017 Transferable 361 304 84.2% 329 91.1%
Totals & Averages 361 304 84.2% 329 91.1%
2017/2018 Transferable 298 244 81.9% 264 88.6%
Totals & Averages 298 244 81.9% 264 88.6%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 11



Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Grade Distribution

A B C D E Other w
Fall 2013 106 40 27 10 6 32
Fall 2014 85 33 20 4 14 1 20
Fall 2015 126 26 12 4 13 1 24
Fall 2016 124 29 13 6 8 16
Fall 2017 105 19 11 6 6 2 23
Spring 2014 102 40 19 5 6 18
Spring 2015 60 36 17 13 7 1 19
Spring 2016 99 42 16 6 8 17
Spring 2017 84 30 18 9 16
Spring 2018 78 18 5 2 5 11
Summer 2013 18
Summer 2014 9 1 1
Summer 2015 14
Summer 2016 5 1
Summer 2017 7

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 12



Fall 2013 ART
ASTR
BIOL

CHEM
COMM

CRER
ECON
ENGL

ENGR
HIST
LING
MATH

MUS.
PLSC

PSYC
Fall 2014 ART

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

109
100
225
695
210
110
127
110
102
100
110
200
695
201
200
200
252

253

270
275
695
109
130

210
200
104

Honors Seminar-A Mov. Feast
Intro To Astronomy-Honors
Biology Of Organisms-Honors
Independent Study-Honors
General Chemistry I-Honors
Public Speaking- Honors
Argumentation & Debate-Honors
Honors Collog. CRER: Trans Ess
Princ of Micro Econ-Honors

Reading and Composition Honors

Comp., Lit., & Crit.- Honors
Intro to Ling: Survey-Honors
Independent Study-Honors
U.S. Hist through 1877-Honors
Intro. to Ling: Sur-Honors

Elem Probability Stats- Honors
Cal/Analy Geometry ll-Honors
Cal/Analytic Geometryll-Honors
Calc./Analytic Geom lll-Honors
Calc/Anal. Geometry lll-Honors
Linear Algebra - Honors
Ordinary Diff. Equation-Honors
Independent Study-Honors
Honors Seminar-A Mov. Feast
Intro Internat Relation-Honors
Intro. Inter Relations-HONORS
American Politics-HONORS
Devel Psychology-Honors
History of Modern Art-HONORS

Headcount
10
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Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success

Success Rate
80.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
81.8%
100.0%
63.6%
100.0%
68.4%
68.2%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
82.8%
100.0%
100.0%
80.0%
89.5%
68.8%
79.2%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

Retention

W N P PO

26

Retention Rate
90.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
90.9%
100.0%
77.3%
100.0%
89.5%
68.2%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
89.7%
100.0%
100.0%
80.0%
94.7%
81.3%
79.2%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount Success Success Rate Retention Retention Rate
114 Art History of Paris-HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
ASTR 100 Intro To Astronomy-HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
BIOL 130 Human Biology-HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
240 General Microbiology-HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
COMM 110 Public Speaking- Honors 13 8 61.5% 11 84.6%
Public Speaking-HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
127 Argumentation & Debate-HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
130 Interpersonal Comm-HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
CRER 110 Honors Collog. CRER: Trans Ess 24 10 41.7% 16 66.7%
ENGL 100 Reading and Composition-Honors 22 19 86.4% 19 86.4%
110 Compos.Lit. Crit Think-HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
200 Intro Linguist Survey-HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
Intro.Linguis:Survey-HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
HIST 106 World History Il- Honors 3 3 100.0% 3 100.0%
245 Race Ethn & Immigration-HONORS 2 2 100.0% 2 100.0%
LING 200 Intro Linguis: Survey-HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
Intro. Linguis Survey-HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
LIT. 441 Survey of Film-HONORS 5 5 100.0% 5 100.0%
MATH 200 Elem Probability Stats- Honors 28 20 71.4% 27 96.4%
253 Calc/Anal. Geometry lll-Honors 22 21 95.5% 21 95.5%
270 Linear Algebra - Honors 35 30 85.7% 32 91.4%
MUS. 115 Music, Art and Ideas - Honors 5 3 60.0% 3 60.0%
PHIL 240 Introduction to EthicssHONORS 2 2 100.0% 2 100.0%
PLSC 210 American Politics-HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
310 Ca State & Local Govi-HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
PSYC 300 Social Psychology-HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
Fall 2015 ASTR 100 Intro To Astronomy-Honors 4 3 75.0% 3 75.0%
BIOL 130 Human Biology-Honors 6 6 100.0% 6 100.0%
250 Human Anatomy - HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
Human Anatomy - Honors 10 8 80.0% 9 90.0%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 14



BUS. 230
CHEM 231
COMM 110
130
CRER 110
ECON 100
102
ENGL 100
110
200
ENGR 210
ESL 400
HIST 106
245
LING 200
LIT. 231
441
MATH 200
251
252
253
270
275

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Intro Intn’l Market - Honors
Organic Chemistry 1 - HONORS
Organic Chemistry | - HONORS
Public Speaking - HONORS
Public Speaking- Honors
Interpersonal Comm - HONORS
Honors Colloq. CRER: Trans Ess
Princ of Macro Econ - HONORS
Princ of Macro Econ - Honors
Princ of Micro Econ -HONORS
Reading and Composition-Honors
Compos Lit & Crit Think-HONORS
Compos.Lit Crit Think - HONORS
Intro. to Ling Survey - HONORS
Engineering Graphics - HONORS
Comp Non-Nat Speakers - HONORS
World History II- Honors

Race, Ethn & Immigr - HONORS
Honors Intro Linguistic Survey
Survey Engl Lit| - HONORS
Survey of Film - HONORS

Elem Probability Stats- Honors
Cal/Analytic Geo | - HONORS
CalAnalytic Geometryl-HONORS
Analytical GeoCalc Il - HONORS
Cal/Analytic Geo Il - HONORS
Cal/Anal. Geometry lll- Honors
Calc/Anal. Geometry lll-Honors
Linear Algebra - Honors

Ordinary Diff. Equation-Honors

Headcount
7
1
1
1
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Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
2
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Success Rate
28.6%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
60.0%
100.0%
63.2%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
75.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
83.3%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
62.5%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
87.2%
100.0%
50.0%

Retention
5
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Retention Rate
71.4%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
60.0%
100.0%
89.5%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
83.3%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
79.2%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
89.7%
100.0%
100.0%
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MUS.

PLSC

SOCI
SPAN
Fall 2016 ART

ASTR
BIOL

BUS.

CHEM
COMM

CRER
ENGL

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

100

115
130
150
210

310
325
100
162
102
103
104
100
130
250
100
101
125
201

231
110
127

150
110
100

Fundamentals of Music - HONORS
Fundamentals of Music-HONORS

Music, Art and Ideas - Honors
Intro Internat Relat - Honors
Intro Political Theory- Honors
American Politics - HONORS
American Politics - Honors

Ca State & Local Gov - Honors
Honors Colloquium: Polit/Relig
Intro. to Sociology-Honors
Latino Literature Il - Honors
Late Medieval/Renaiss.-Honors
Hist Art Barog-Post-Imp-Honors
History of Modern Art-Honors
Intro To Astronomy-Honors
Human Biology-Honors
Human Anatomy - Honors

Intro to Business-Honors

Human Relations Wkplace-Honors

International Business-Honors
Business Law - HONORS
Business Law-Honors

Organic Chemistry | - HONORS
Public Speaking- Honors

Argumen and Debate - HONORS

Argument & Debate - HONORS

Argument and Debate - HONORS
Intercultural Commun - HONORS

Honors Colloq. CRER: Trans Ess

Reading and Composition-Honors

Headcount
1
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Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
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Success Rate
100.0%
100.0%
75.0%
100.0%
57.1%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
71.4%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
50.0%
60.0%
100.0%
66.7%
80.0%
85.7%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
60.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
86.4%
71.4%

Retention
1
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Retention Rate
100.0%
100.0%
75.0%
100.0%
71.4%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
85.7%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
50.0%
73.3%
100.0%
83.3%
80.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
80.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
86.4%
100.0%
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HIST

LING

MATH

MUS.

PHIL
PLSC

SOCI

SPAN

Fall 2017 ART

BIOL

BUS.

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

110

200
452

200

200
252
253

270
275
115
240
240
150
210
100
105
131
132
162
102
104
240
250
100
103
125

Comp Lit Crit. Think - HONORS
Comp., Lit., & Crit.- Honors
Intro. to Linguist: Sur HONORS
Far East Civ/Herit Il - HONORS
Far East Civ/Herit I-HONORS
Intro Linguis: Survey - HONORS
Intro. to Linguist: Sur HONORS
Elem Probability Stats- Honors
Analy Geometry/Calc Il HONORS
Cal/Anal. Geometry lll- Honors
Calc/Anal. Geometry lll-Honors
Linear Algebra - Honors
Ordinary Diff. Equation-Honors
Music, Art and Ideas - Honors
Music of the Americas-Honors
Intro to Ethics - HONORS

Intro Political Theory-Honors
American Politics - Honors
Intro. to Sociology-Honors
Social Problems - HONORS
Intermediate Span | - HONORS
Intermediate Span Il HONORS
Latino Literature Il - Honors
Late Medieval/Renaiss.-Honors
History of Modern Art-Honors
General Microbiology - HONORS
Human Anatomy - Honors

Intro to Business-Honors
Business Info Systems-Honors
International Business-Honors

Headcount
1
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Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
1
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Success Rate
100.0%
66.7%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
80.0%
100.0%
80.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
50.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
50.0%
100.0%
75.0%
100.0%
100.0%
75.0%
66.7%
50.0%

Retention
1
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Retention Rate
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
90.0%
100.0%
80.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
50.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
85.0%

66.7%

75.0%
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CHEM

CIS
COMM

CRER
ENGL

MATH

MUS.

PHIL
PHYS
PLSC

Spring 2014  BIOL

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

201
210
231
242
110
130
110
100
110

200
200

225
241
251

253

270
275
100
115
240
240
210
210
325
130
250

Business Law-Honors
General Chemistry | - HONORS
Organic Chemistry | - HONORS

Comp Arch & Assem Lang-HONORS

Public Speaking- Honors
Interpersonal Comm - HONORS
Honors Colloq. CRER: Trans Ess
Reading and Composition-Honors
Comp Lit & Crit Think - HONORS
Comp., Lit., & Crit.- Honors

Intro to Linguis:Survey-HONORS
Elem Prob & Stat- HONORS
Elem Probability Stats- Honors
Path to Calculus - HONORS
Applied Calculus | - HONORS
Analytical Geom/Cal | - HONORS
Cal/Analytic Geom | - HONORS
Cal/Anal. Geometry llI- Honors
Calc/Anal. Geometry lll-Honors
Linear Algebra - Honors
Ordinary Diff. Equation-Honors
Fundamentals of Music-Honors
Music, Art and Ideas - Honors
Music of the Americas-Honors
Intro to Ethics - HONORS
General Physics | - HONORS
American Politics - Honors
Honors Colloquium: Polit/Relig
Human Biology-Honors

Human Anatomy-Honors

Headcount
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Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
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Success Rate
75.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
72.2%
33.3%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
77.3%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
75.0%
97.0%
100.0%
100.0%
50.0%
50.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
40.0%
100.0%
50.0%

Retention
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Retention Rate
91.7%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
77.8%
66.7%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
81.8%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
75.0%
97.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
50.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
60.0%

100.0%
100.0%
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Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount Success Success Rate Retention Retention Rate

CHEM 220 General Chemistry ll-Honors 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
235 Organic Chemistry ll-Honors 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

COMM 110 Public Speaking - Honors 10 8 80.0% 8 80.0%
130 Interpersonal Commun-Honors 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
ECE. 201 Child Development-Honors 2 2 100.0% 2 100.0%
ENGL 100 Reading & Composition - Honors 20 8 40.0% 11 55.0%
Reading and Composition-Honors 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

110 Comp. Lit/Crit/Thinking-Honors 17 12 70.6% 15 88.2%

161 Creative Writing I-Honors 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

ENGR 260 Circuits And Devices - Honors 17 16 94.1% 16 94.1%
261 Circuits & Devic. Lab. -Honors 30 29 96.7% 29 96.7%

ESL 400 Comp. For Non-Nat Speak-Honors 3 3 100.0% 3 100.0%
HIST 100 History Western Civ I-Honors 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
201 U.S. Hist through 1877-Honors 3 3 100.0% 3 100.0%

LIT. 200 American Literature-Honors 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
MATH 251 Analytical Geo/Calcu-Honors 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
252 Calcu/Analytic Geom II- Honors 37 37 100.0% 37 100.0%

253 Cal/Analytic Geo Il - Honors 9 8 88.9% 8 88.9%

PHIL 320 Asian Philosophy- Honors 3 2 66.7% 2 66.7%
PLSC 150 Intro Political Theory-HONORS 2 2 100.0% 2 100.0%
170 Intro. Compar Politics-HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

310 Calif State & Loc Govt-Honors 4 4 100.0% 4 100.0%

320 Latin American Politics-Honors 5 5 100.0% 5 100.0%

325 Honors Colloquium: Polit/Relig 12 9 75.0% 11 91.7%

PSYC 340 Intro. to Hum Sexuality-Honors 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
SOCI 100 Introduction Sociology-HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
SPAN 161 Latino Literature |- Honors 2 2 100.0%
Spring 2015 ART 103 EightNine CentArt HisttHONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
ASTR 100 Intro To Astronomy-Honors 1 1 100.0%
BIOL 130 Human Biology - HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 19



Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount Success Success Rate Retention Retention Rate

CHEM 232 Organic Chemistry Il - HONORS 4 4 100.0% 4 100.0%
COMM 110 Public Speaking - Honors 13 9 69.2% 11 84.6%
180 Intro Commun Studies - HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
ECON 102 Princ of Micro Econ - HONORS 2 2 100.0% 2 100.0%
ENGL 100 Reading & Composition - Honors 14 11 78.6% 12 85.7%
110 Comp Lit Crit Think - HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
Comp Lit. Crit. Think - HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

Comp Lit/Crit/Think - HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

Comp. Lit/Crit/Thinking-Honors 23 14 60.9% 22 95.7%

ESL 400 Comp Non-Native Speak - HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
HIST 245 Race Ethnicity & Immigr. Honor 9 6 66.7% 7 77.8%
LIBR 100 Intro Info. Research - HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
LIT. 441 Survey of Film - HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
MATH 200 Elem Prob & Statis - HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
252 Analyt Geom/Calcu Il - HONORS 4 4 100.0% 4 100.0%

253 Cal/Analytic Geo lll - Honors 6 4 66.7% 6 100.0%

270 Linear Algebra - Honors 23 21 91.3% 21 91.3%

275 Ordinary Diff. Equation-Honors 18 12 66.7% 14 77.8%

PHIL 200 Introduction to Logic-Honors 3 2 66.7% 3 100.0%
320 Asian Philosophy- Honors 4 3 75.0% 3 75.0%

PLSC 150 Intro Political Theory-Honors 6 2 33.3% 2 33.3%
310 CA State & Local Govt - HONORS 3 3 100.0% 3 100.0%

320 LatinAmerican Politics- Honors 4 1 25.0% 3 75.0%

PSYC 100 General Psychology - HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
SOCI 100 Intro to Sociology - Honors 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
SPAN 132 Intermediate Span Il - HONORS 2 2 100.0% 2 100.0%
Intermediate Span Il- HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

152 Span Heritage Speak II-HONORS 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

Spring 2016  ART 104 History of Modern Art- Honors 3 3 100.0% 3 100.0%
ASTR 100 Intro To Astronomy-Honors 2 1 50.0% 2 100.0%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 20



BIOL

BUS.

CHEM

CIs
COMM

CRER
ECE.
ENGL

HIST

LIT.
MATH

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

225
250
100
201
232
250
110
130

140
150
110
680CJ
100

110

101
201
245
200
200
251
252

253
270
275

Biology Of Organisms - HONORS
Human Anatomy - Honors
Introduction to Busines-Honors
Business Law - Honors

Organic Chemistry Il - HONORS
Intro Obj Ori Prog:C++ HONORS
Public Speaking - Honors
Interpersonal Comm - HONORS
Interpersonal Commun - HONORS
Small Group Comm - HONORS
Intercultural Comm - HONORS
Honors Colloq. CRER: Trans Ess
Teaching Phonological Awarenes
Reading & Composition - Honors
Reading and Comp - HONORS
Comp Lit. & Crit. Think-HONORS
Comp Lit/Crit/Think-HONORS
Comp, Lit/Crit/Think - HONORS
Comp. Lit/Crit/Thinking-Honors
History Western Civll - HONORS
U.S. Hist thru 1877 - HONORS
Race Ethnicity & Immigr Honors
American Literature - HONORS
Elem Prob & Stat- HONORS
Analytical Geo/Cal | - HONORS
Analyt. Geo/Cal Il - HONORS
Analyt. Geo/Calc Il - HONORS
Cal/Analytic Geo lll - Honors
Linear Algebra- Honors

Ordinary Dif Equation-Honors

Headcount
1
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Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
1
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Success Rate
100.0%
81.8%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
75.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
85.0%
75.0%
58.3%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
77.8%
100.0%
100.0%
75.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
85.7%
100.0%
100.0%

Retention
1
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Retention Rate
100.0%
90.9%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
75.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
79.2%
75.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
88.9%
100.0%
100.0%
87.5%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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PLSC

PSYC
SOCI
SPAN
Spring 2017 ACTG
ART
ASTR
BIOL
BUS.

CHEM
COMM

CRER

ECON

ENGL

HIST

LIT.
MATH

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

150
320
106
100
161
121
104
100
250
100
103
201
232
110

180
110
100
102
100

110

101
202
246
247
441
200
252

Honor:Intro to PoliticalTheory
LatinAmerican Politics- Honors
Psyc of Prej/Discrim - HONORS
Intro to Sociology-Honors

Latino Literature |- Honors
Financial Accounting - HONORS
History of Modern Art- Honors
Intro To Astronomy-Honors
Human Anatomy - Honors
Introduction to Busines-Honors
Intro Bus Info Systems-Honors
Business Law - Honors

Organic Chemistry Il - HONORS
Public Speaking - HONORS
Public Speaking - Honors

Intro to Comm Studies - HONORS
Honors Collog. CRER: Trans Ess
Honors Principles of MacroEcon
Princ of Micro Econ - HONORS
Reading & Composition - Honors
Reading and Comp - HONORS
Comp Lit. & Crit. Think HONORS
Comp. Lit/Crit/Thinking-Honors
History Western Civ Il-Honors

US Hist 1877 to Pres - HONORS
Hist of Latin in the US HONORS
Women in U.S. History - HONORS
Survey of Film - HONORS

Elem Probab & Statist - HONORS
Analy Geo/Calculus Il - HONORS

Headcount
1
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Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
1
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Success Rate
100.0%
50.0%
100.0%
100.0%
83.3%
100.0%
100.0%
66.7%
100.0%
83.3%
91.7%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
60.0%
100.0%
92.3%
100.0%
100.0%
66.7%
100.0%
100.0%
75.0%
83.3%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

Retention
1
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Retention Rate
100.0%
83.3%
100.0%
100.0%
83.3%
100.0%
100.0%
66.7%
100.0%
83.3%
91.7%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
60.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
66.7%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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MUS.
PHIL

PLSC

PSYC

SOCI

SPAN
Spring 2018 ART

BIOL

BUS.

CHEM
CIs
COMM
CRER
DRAM
ECE.
ECON

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

253
270
275
240
100
300
150
210
325
300
100
161
103
104
130
230
250
100

103

201

232
262
110
110
200
212
102

Cal/Analytic Geo lll - Honors
Linear Algebra- Honors
Ordinary Dif Equation-Honors
Music of the Americas-Honors
Introduction to Phil - Honors
Intro to World Relig - HONORS
Intro Political Theory-Honors
American Politics - HONORS
Honors Colloquium: Polit/Relig
Social Psychology - HONORS
Intro to Sociology-Honors
Latino Literature |- Honors

Hist Art Bar-Post Impre-Honors
History of Modern Art- Honors
Human Biology - HONORS
Cell & Molecular Bio - HONORS
Human Anatomy - Honors
Introduction to Bus - HONORS
Introduction to Busines-Honors
Intro Bus Info System-Honors
Intro Bus Info Systems-Honors
Business Law - Honors
Business Law-Honors

Organic Chemistry Il - HONORS

Dis Math Comp Scienc - HONORS

Public Speaking - Honors

Honors Collog. CRER: Trans Ess
Acting | - HONORS

Child, Family & Comm - HONORS
Prin of Micro Econ - HONORS

Headcount
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Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
1
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Success Rate
50.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
61.5%
100.0%
50.0%
100.0%
71.4%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
75.0%
100.0%
75.0%
75.0%
83.3%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
66.7%
85.3%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

Retention
2
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Retention Rate
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
69.2%
100.0%
66.7%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
75.0%

100.0%
75.0%

100.0%
83.3%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
83.3%

91.2%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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ENGL 100

110

ENGR 100

ENVS 115

ESL 400

HIST 202

245

MATH 251

252

270

275

MUS. 240

PLSC 325

SOCI 100

105

Summer 2013 COMM 110
130

ENGR 695

LIBR 100

MATH 695

SOCI 100

Summer 2014 COMM 110
ENGR 695

MATH 695

Summer 2015 ASTR 100
COMM 110

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Reading & Composition - Honors
Reading and Comp - HONORS
Comp Lit. Crit. Think - HONORS
Comp Lit/Crit/Think - HONORS
Comp. Lit/Crit/Thinking-Honors
Intro to Engineering - HONORS
Environmental Science - HONORS
Comp Non-Native Speak - HONORS
US Hist 1877 to Pres - HONORS
Race Ethn and Immig - HONORS
Analy Geo/Calculus | - HONORS
Analy Geom/Calculus | - HONORS
Anal Geo/Calculus Il - HONORS
Linear Algebra- Honors

Ordinary Dif Equation-Honors
Music of the Americas-Honors
Honors Colloquium: Polit/Relig
Intro to Sociology-Honors

Social Problems - HONORS
Public Speaking - Honors
Interpersonal Comm-Honors
Independent Study - Honors

Intro to Infor Research-Honors
Independent Study - Honors

Intro to Sociology-Honors

Public Speaking - Honors
Independent Study-Honors
Independent Study-Honors
IntroTo Astronomy - HONORS
Public Speaking - Honors

Headcount
2

AP P NWR AR NP OROOR ®O®NNRRRPRRRERRERERRLRDNNNDN

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
2
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Success Rate
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

33.3%
66.7%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

Retention
2
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Retention Rate
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
50.0%
83.3%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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ENGL
ENGR
MATH
PLSC
Summer 2016 ENGR
MATH
Summer 2017 ENGR
MATH

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

110
695
695
210
695
695
695
695

ComplLit. & Crit Think-HONORS
Independent Study - HONORS
Independent Study - HONORS
American Politics - Honors
Independent Study - HONORS
Independent Study - HONORS
Independent Study - HONORS
Independent Study - HONORS

Headcount
1
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Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
1
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Success Rate
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

Retention
1
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Retention Rate
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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